



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF CLAWSON
REDRUTH AVENUE
RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0416

DATE: 9/4/2024
TIME: 10:30 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	DiLiso Contracting, Inc.	\$ 701,133.00
2	Koala-T Construction, Inc.	\$ 753,199.25 *
3	Florence Cement Company	\$ 822,311.05
4	Main Street Contracting, Inc.	\$ 922,997.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF CLAWSON
 REDRUTH AVENUE
 RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0416

DiLiso Contracting, Inc.
 23525 Lakepointe Drive
 Clinton Township, MI 48036

Koala-T Construction, Inc.
 424 Ferry Avenue
 Pontiac, MI 48341

Florence Cement Company
 51515 Corridor
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1,000	Dir	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
2.	Mobilization, Max. \$50,000	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	14,500.00	14,500.00	34,350.00	34,350.00
3.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	675.00	675.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	675.00	675.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	1	Ea	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
5.	Dr Structure, Rem	15	Ea	1,000.00	15,000.00	1,000.00	15,000.00	822.00	12,330.00
6.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	273	Ft	50.00	13,650.00	39.00	10,647.00	45.00	12,285.00
7.	Pavt, Rem	3,296	Syd	9.00	29,664.00	14.50	47,792.00	12.50	41,200.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	299	Syd	9.00	2,691.00	15.00	4,485.00	11.30	3,378.70
9.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	100	Cyd	50.00	5,000.00	45.00	4,500.00	167.00	16,700.00
10.	_Station Grading	8	Sta	4,000.00	32,000.00	4,000.00	32,000.00	8,140.00	65,120.00
11.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	10	Ea	85.00	850.00	100.00	1,000.00	96.00	960.00
12.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	450	Syd	9.00	4,050.00	8.10	3,645.00	24.70	11,115.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	3,446	Syd	11.50	39,629.00	13.75	47,382.50	18.40	63,406.40
14.	Maintenance Gravel	100	Ton	25.00	2,500.00	30.00	3,000.00	55.65	5,565.00
15.	Geotextile, Stabilization	3,133	Syd	2.00	6,266.00	2.75	8,615.75	1.35	4,229.55
16.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	260	Ft	180.00	46,800.00	75.00	19,500.00	77.00	20,020.00
17.	Sewer, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B	47	Ft	240.00	11,280.00	125.00	5,875.00	143.00	6,721.00
18.	_Sewer Repr, PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	20	Ft	250.00	5,000.00	200.00	4,000.00	98.00	1,960.00
19.	_Sewer Repr, PVC, 15 inch, Tr Det B	30	Ft	300.00	9,000.00	250.00	7,500.00	107.00	3,210.00
20.	_Sewer Repr, PVC, 36 inch, Tr Det B	20	Ft	500.00	10,000.00	600.00	12,000.00	335.00	6,700.00
21.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	5	Ea	5,000.00	25,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00 *	3,265.00	16,325.00
22.	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	2	Ea	7,000.00	14,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	7,165.00	14,330.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF CLAWSON
 REDRUTH AVENUE
 RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0416

DiLiso Contracting, Inc.
 23525 Lakepointe Drive
 Clinton Township, MI 48036

Koala-T Construction, Inc.
 424 Ferry Avenue
 Pontiac, MI 48341

Florence Cement Company
 51515 Corridor
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	_Catch Basin Cover, Clawson	10	Ea	510.00	5,100.00	750.00	7,500.00	655.00	6,550.00
24.	_Dr Structure Trap, 12 inch	2	Ea	1,200.00	2,400.00	600.00	1,200.00	45.00	90.00
25.	_Dr Structure Trap, 18 inch	2	Ea	1,500.00	3,000.00	800.00	1,600.00	57.00	114.00
26.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	4	Ea	4,000.00	16,000.00	4,300.00	17,200.00	2,215.00	8,860.00
27.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	16	Ea	365.00	5,840.00	850.00	13,600.00	545.00	8,720.00
28.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Clawson	3	Ea	572.00	1,716.00	800.00	2,400.00	795.00	2,385.00
29.	_Storm Manhole Cover, Clawson	1	Ea	572.00	572.00	800.00	800.00	740.00	740.00
30.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	1,724	Ft	16.00	27,584.00	14.00	24,136.00	16.35	28,187.40
31.	HMA Surface, Rem	44	Syd	15.00	660.00	9.00	396.00	7.80	343.20
32.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 7 inch	2,940	Syd	63.00	185,220.00	72.90	214,326.00	72.30	212,562.00
33.	Joint, Expansion, E2	216	Ft	5.00	1,080.00	15.75	3,402.00	25.00	5,400.00
34.	Pavt Gapping	75	Ft	1.00	75.00	50.00	3,750.00	3.70	277.50
35.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	60	Ea	7.00	420.00	12.00	720.00	12.55	753.00
36.	Non-Chloride Accelerator	100	Gal	14.00	1,400.00	45.00	4,500.00	0.01	1.00
37.	Conc, Low Temperature Protection	250	Cyd	1.00	250.00	10.00	2,500.00	14.30	3,575.00
38.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	228	Syd	60.00	13,680.00	70.00	15,960.00	79.50	18,126.00
39.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	180	Syd	70.00	12,600.00	84.00	15,120.00	88.60	15,948.00
40.	Detectable Warning Surface	80	Ft	32.00	2,560.00	48.00	3,840.00	50.25	4,020.00
41.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	109	Ft	1.00	109.00	10.00	1,090.00	28.15	3,068.35
42.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	415	Sft	5.25	2,178.75	6.50	2,697.50	9.70	4,025.50
43.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	100	Sft	6.00	600.00	7.50	750.00	11.70	1,170.00
44.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	100	Sft	7.00	700.00	8.50	850.00	11.70	1,170.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF CLAWSON
 REDRUTH AVENUE
 RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0416

DiLiso Contracting, Inc.
 23525 Lakepointe Drive
 Clinton Township, MI 48036

Koala-T Construction, Inc.
 424 Ferry Avenue
 Pontiac, MI 48341

Florence Cement Company
 51515 Corridor
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
45.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,393	Sft	10.00	13,930.00	7.00	9,751.00	7.00	9,751.00
46.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	564	Sft	12.00	6,768.00	8.00	4,512.00	8.00	4,512.00
47.	Post, Steel, 3 pound	300	Ft	9.00	2,700.00	22.00	6,600.00	9.00	2,700.00
48.	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	15	Ea	50.00	750.00	125.00	1,875.00	50.00	750.00
49.	Sign, Type III, Rem	15	Ea	15.00	225.00	25.00	375.00	5.00	75.00
50.	Sign, Type IIIA	25	Sft	21.00	525.00	12.00	300.00	19.00	475.00
51.	Sign, Type IIIB	17	Sft	21.00	357.00	17.00	289.00	19.00	323.00
52.	Ground Mtd Sign Support, Rem	7	Ea	15.00	105.00	27.00	189.00	5.00	35.00
53.	_Sign, Type IIIB, Special	6	Sft	24.00	144.00	27.00	162.00	19.50	117.00
54.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, Crosswalk	350	Ft	7.00	2,450.00	8.00	2,800.00	7.00	2,450.00
55.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 18 inch, Stop Bar	52	Ft	11.00	572.00	10.50	546.00	11.00	572.00
56.	Rem Curing Compound, for Spec Mrkg	402	Sft	3.50	1,407.00	11.00	4,422.00	3.50	1,407.00
57.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	25	Sft	5.00	125.00	6.50	162.50	5.00	125.00
58.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	25	Sft	0.01	0.25	1.00	25.00	0.01	0.25
59.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
60.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	75	Unit	50.00	3,750.00	100.00	7,500.00	120.00	9,000.00
61.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	3,275	Syd	8.00	26,200.00	9.00	29,475.00	23.30	76,307.50
62.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	25	Syd	10.00	250.00	25.00	625.00	42.60	1,065.00
63.	Gate Box, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	600.00	600.00	696.00	696.00
64.	_Irrigation Pipe	200	Ft	10.00	2,000.00	12.00	2,400.00	2.70	540.00
65.	_Sprinkler Head	10	Ea	40.00	400.00	45.00	450.00	65.00	650.00
66.	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 6 inch, Tr Det B2	19	Ft	125.00	2,375.00	69.00	1,311.00	58.60	1,113.40



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF CLAWSON
 REDRUTH AVENUE
 RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0416

DiLiso Contracting, Inc.
 23525 Lakepointe Drive
 Clinton Township, MI 48036

Koala-T Construction, Inc.
 424 Ferry Avenue
 Pontiac, MI 48341

Florence Cement Company
 51515 Corridor
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
67.	Sanitary Structure, 60 inch dia	2	Ea	15,000.00	30,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00	8,900.00	17,800.00
68.	Sanitary Structure, Rem	2	Ea	5,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
69.	Sanitary Structure, Tap, 6 inch	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	600.00	600.00	570.85	570.85
70.	Sanitary Structure, Tap, 12 inch	3	Ea	1,500.00	4,500.00	900.00	2,700.00	643.80	1,931.40
71.	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	350.00	700.00	500.00	1,000.00	753.90	1,507.80
72.	_Sanitary Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00	270.25	270.25
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	701,133.00	\$	753,199.25 *	\$	822,311.05

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CLAWSON
 REDRUTH AVENUE
 RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0416

Main Street Contracting, Inc.
 35915 Clinton Street
 Wayne, MI 48184

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1,000	Dir	1.00	1,000.00
2.	Mobilization, Max. \$50,000	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00
3.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,975.00	1,975.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	1	Ea	4,500.00	4,500.00
5.	Dr Structure, Rem	15	Ea	500.00	7,500.00
6.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	273	Ft	10.00	2,730.00
7.	Pavt, Rem	3,296	Syd	15.00	49,440.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	299	Syd	9.00	2,691.00
9.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	100	Cyd	105.00	10,500.00
10.	_Station Grading	8	Sta	13,500.00	108,000.00
11.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	10	Ea	90.00	900.00
12.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	450	Syd	35.00	15,750.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	3,446	Syd	25.00	86,150.00
14.	Maintenance Gravel	100	Ton	45.00	4,500.00
15.	Geotextile, Stabilization	3,133	Syd	2.00	6,266.00
16.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	260	Ft	105.00	27,300.00
17.	Sewer, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B	47	Ft	135.00	6,345.00
18.	_Sewer Repr, PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	20	Ft	150.00	3,000.00
19.	_Sewer Repr, PVC, 15 inch, Tr Det B	30	Ft	220.00	6,600.00
20.	_Sewer Repr, PVC, 36 inch, Tr Det B	20	Ft	700.00	14,000.00
21.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	5	Ea	3,500.00	17,500.00
22.	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	2	Ea	6,000.00	12,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CLAWSON
 REDRUTH AVENUE
 RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0416

Main Street Contracting, Inc.
 35915 Clinton Street
 Wayne, MI 48184

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
23.	_Catch Basin Cover, Clawson	10	Ea	900.00	9,000.00
24.	_Dr Structure Trap, 12 inch	2	Ea	450.00	900.00
25.	_Dr Structure Trap, 18 inch	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00
26.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	4	Ea	2,500.00	10,000.00
27.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	16	Ea	700.00	11,200.00
28.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Clawson	3	Ea	1,000.00	3,000.00
29.	_Storm Manhole Cover, Clawson	1	Ea	900.00	900.00
30.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	1,724	Ft	20.00	34,480.00
31.	HMA Surface, Rem	44	Syd	9.00	396.00
32.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 7 inch	2,940	Syd	67.00	196,980.00
33.	Joint, Expansion, E2	216	Ft	28.00	6,048.00
34.	Pavt Gapping	75	Ft	20.00	1,500.00
35.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	60	Ea	10.00	600.00
36.	Non-Chloride Accelerator	100	Gal	30.00	3,000.00
37.	Conc, Low Temperature Protection	250	Cyd	40.00	10,000.00
38.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	228	Syd	62.00	14,136.00
39.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	180	Syd	74.00	13,320.00
40.	Detectable Warning Surface	80	Ft	75.00	6,000.00
41.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	109	Ft	46.00	5,014.00
42.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	415	Sft	14.00	5,810.00
43.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	100	Sft	9.00	900.00
44.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	100	Sft	11.00	1,100.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CLAWSON
 REDRUTH AVENUE
 RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0416

Main Street Contracting, Inc.
 35915 Clinton Street
 Wayne, MI 48184

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
45.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,393	Sft	16.00	22,288.00
46.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	564	Sft	17.00	9,588.00
47.	Post, Steel, 3 pound	300	Ft	9.00	2,700.00
48.	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	15	Ea	50.00	750.00
49.	Sign, Type III, Rem	15	Ea	5.00	75.00
50.	Sign, Type IIIA	25	Sft	19.00	475.00
51.	Sign, Type IIIB	17	Sft	19.00	323.00
52.	Ground Mtd Sign Support, Rem	7	Ea	5.00	35.00
53.	_Sign, Type IIIB, Special	6	Sft	19.50	117.00
54.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, Crosswalk	350	Ft	7.00	2,450.00
55.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 18 inch, Stop Bar	52	Ft	15.00	780.00
56.	Rem Curing Compound, for Spec Mrkg	402	Sft	5.00	2,010.00
57.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	25	Sft	6.00	150.00
58.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	25	Sft	1.00	25.00
59.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
60.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	75	Unit	50.00	3,750.00
61.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	3,275	Syd	6.00	19,650.00
62.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	25	Syd	14.00	350.00
63.	Gate Box, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	600.00	600.00
64.	_Irrigation Pipe	200	Ft	5.00	1,000.00
65.	_Sprinkler Head	10	Ea	25.00	250.00
66.	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 6 inch, Tr Det B2	19	Ft	100.00	1,900.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF CLAWSON
REDRUTH AVENUE
RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0416

Main Street Contracting, Inc.
35915 Clinton Street
Wayne, MI 48184

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
67.	Sanitary Structure, 60 inch dia	2	Ea	30,000.00	60,000.00
68.	Sanitary Structure, Rem	2	Ea	1,000.00	2,000.00
69.	Sanitary Structure, Tap, 6 inch	1	Ea	1,200.00	1,200.00
70.	Sanitary Structure, Tap, 12 inch	3	Ea	1,500.00	4,500.00
71.	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	800.00	1,600.00
72.	_Sanitary Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	1	Ea	500.00	500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	922,997.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**